
 Item  Code Number Description

SERVICE PARTS LIST

s1 LENSHANDLE LLA 2/3 INCH 3922 404 23103

s2 MAINS CABLE PLUG FEMALE 2432 030 00009

s3 MAINS CABLE PLUG MALE 2432 030 00018

s4 FUSE HOLDER CAP 6,3X32 5322 462 44477

s5 FUSE HOLDER USA 5322 256 30507

s6 FUSE T 5X20 4,0 A 4822 070 34002

s7 FUSE T5X20 1A 250VAC 4822 070 31002

8 BAG 200X200X0,1

s9 ADAPTORCABLE 12P/20P 3922 045 01751

s714 CH SCR STL ST M2,5X8 5322 502 13892

 1 1SHEET: OF

3922 407 22311 DATE: 2000-06-25REF  NR:

ORDERING CODE: STATUS:not a spare part
ADDITIONAL SUPLIES LLA

products market with "s" are available as spare part, 
other parts are printed for information only.



 Item  Code Number Description

SERVICE PARTS LIST

50 TYPEPLATE FOR SUB ASSY

51 STATUS STICKER

s80 VF CABLE PIP LLA 3922 407 23221

s81 WIRE ASSY LENS LLA 3922 407 20411

s82 WIRE ASSY FLATCABLE 3922 407 21161

s105 UTILITY TRAFO ASSY 3922 407 20791

s106 WASHER STL ST 6,4X12,5 5322 532 12245

s107 SPR WASH STL ST 6,1X11,1 5322 530 80536

s108 DISTANCE BUSH 3922 404 02812

s109 HEX NUT STL ST M6 2522 401 09013

s110 PLATE 3922 404 20922

s111 MINI CABLE CLAMP YMC-05-0 2422 015 17444

s112 THREADED END STL ST M6X60 3922 404 05171

s113 CONNECTOR PLATE 3922 404 20111

114 SN 0,1X1,25 ST WR CBL

115 EYE CABLE TAG 1,5MM2 M2,6

219 MECH.ASSY ELECTR.UNIT LLA 3922 407 20558

401 CONN. PANEL LEFT 3922 407 20421

501 CONNECTOR PANEL RIGHT 3922 407 20431

602 BACKPANEL ASSY 3922 407 20502

s714 CH SCR STL ST M2,5X8 5322 502 13892

s726 WASH STL ST 2,7X6,5 5322 532 12128

s727 SPR WASH STL ST 2,6X5,1 5322 530 80656

s728 LOCK WASH STL ST A4 2,7X5,5 5322 530 80666

s730 SOLDER TAG SINGLE FLAT M2,6 BR 4822 290 30058

s731 CH SCR STL ST M3X4 5322 502 13889

s734 CH SCR STL ST M3X8 5322 502 11665

s735 CH SCR STL ST M3X10 5322 502 11666

s736 CH SCR STL ST M3X12 5322 815 22811

s742 CSK SCR STL ST M3X6 4822 502 11022

s746 WASH STL ST 3,2X7 5322 532 12126

s747 SPR WASH STL ST 3,1X5,7 4822 530 80188

s748 EARTH WASH STL ST A4 3,2X6 5322 532 12257

s749 HEX NUT STL M3 5322 505 10711

s750 SOLDER TAG SINGLE FLAT M3 BR 5322 290 34028

s763 CSK SCR STL ST M4X10 4822 502 10833

sU1 POWER SUPPLY 3922 406 83761

sU2 INT.CONN.BRD.LLA 3922 406 83711

 1 1SHEET: OF

3922 407 23281 DATE: 2000-01-13REF  NR:

ORDERING CODE: STATUS: 00not a spare part
ELECTRONIC UNIT

products market with "s" are available as spare part, 
other parts are printed for information only.



 Item  Code Number Description

SERVICE PARTS LIST

200 COVERPLATE ASSY 3922 407 21793

201 BOTTOM ASSY 3922 407 21811

219 FRONTPANEL ASSY 3922 407 21772

401 PANEL LEFT ASSY 3922 407 21822

501 PANEL RIGHT ASSY 3922 407 22792

602 FIXINGPLATE ASSY 3922 407 21781

 1 1SHEET: OF

3922 407 20558 DATE: 1997-03-27REF  NR:

ORDERING CODE: STATUS:not a spare part
MECH.ASSY ELECTR.UNIT LLA

products market with "s" are available as spare part, 
other parts are printed for information only.



 Item  Code Number Description

SERVICE PARTS LIST

s1 GUIDE PLATE 3922 401 48122

s2 GUIDE 3922 401 49973

s3 CABLE CLAMP 4MM 3922 400 07782

s4 COVER PLATE 3922 404 20264

s5 TORSION SPRING 3922 404 20743

s6 FIXING PIN 3922 404 19762

s7 SLIDING BLOCK 3922 404 19771

s8 CH SCR SKT STL ST M5X16 5322 502 21508

s9 FILING PLATE 3922 401 47872

10 PACKING

s11 COMPRESSION SPRING 2622 115 03252

s12 SLIDING PLATE 3922 404 20513

s13 SKT CAP SCR STL ST M5X20 2522 006 04037

s14 KNURT SCR CAP PLASTIC BLK M5 2522 700 98104

s701T PAN SCR STL ST M2X4 5322 502 14492

s742T CSK SCR STL ST M3X6 5322 502 14498

s776 WASH STL ST 5,3X10 5322 532 12171

s779 HEX NUT STL ST M5 5322 505 10712

916 SEALING AND LOCKING AGENT 034

 1 1SHEET: OF

3922 407 21793 DATE: 2000-03-07REF  NR:

ORDERING CODE: STATUS:not a spare part
COVERPLATE ASSY

products market with "s" are available as spare part, 
other parts are printed for information only.



 Item  Code Number Description

SERVICE PARTS LIST

s2 RING 3922 404 20521

s3 BOTTOM 3922 407 20311

4 INSULATING PLATE

6 DOUBLE SIDE ADHESIVE TAPE

s744 CSK SCR STL ST M3X10 5322 502 21348

 1 1SHEET: OF

3922 407 21811 DATE: 1998-10-07REF  NR:

ORDERING CODE: STATUS:not a spare part
BOTTOM ASSY

products market with "s" are available as spare part, 
other parts are printed for information only.



 Item  Code Number Description

SERVICE PARTS LIST

s1 FRONT PANEL 3922 404 20502

s2 CONDUCT. RUB O-PROFILE BLK 2,3 5322 532 61214

 1 1SHEET: OF

3922 407 21772 DATE: 1997-03-27REF  NR:

ORDERING CODE: STATUS:not a spare part
FRONTPANEL ASSY

products market with "s" are available as spare part, 
other parts are printed for information only.



 Item  Code Number Description

SERVICE PARTS LIST

s1 SPRING NUT M3 2512 500 02018

s2 PANEL LEFT 3922 407 20604

s3 TRIAX BUSH 3922 404 20401

s4 FILLING PLATE 3922 404 20541

s5 SEALING 3922 401 48091

s6 CONDUCT. RUB O-PROFILE BLK 2,3 5322 532 61214

s734 CH SCR STL ST M3X8 5322 502 11665

s748 EARTH WASH STL ST A4 3,2X6 5322 532 12257

s761 CSK SCR STL ST M4X6 5322 502 13948

 1 1SHEET: OF

3922 407 21822 DATE: 1997-02-28REF  NR:

ORDERING CODE: STATUS:not a spare part
PANEL LEFT ASSY

products market with "s" are available as spare part, 
other parts are printed for information only.



 Item  Code Number Description

SERVICE PARTS LIST

s1 CONDUCT. RUB O-PROFILE BLK 2,3 5322 532 61214

s2 PANEL RIGHT 3922 407 20616

s3 SPRING NUT M3 2512 500 02018

s4 SEALING 3922 401 48091

s5 DISTANCE PIECE 3922 404 20531

 1 1SHEET: OF

3922 407 22792 DATE: 1998-06-04REF  NR:

ORDERING CODE: STATUS:not a spare part
PANEL RIGHT ASSY

products market with "s" are available as spare part, 
other parts are printed for information only.



 Item  Code Number Description

SERVICE PARTS LIST

s1 FIXINGPLATE 3922 407 20621

s748 EARTH WASH STL ST A4 3,2X6 5322 532 12257

s784 RSD CH NK SCR STL ST M3X16 2522 008 41345

 1 1SHEET: OF

3922 407 21781 DATE: 1997-02-28REF  NR:

ORDERING CODE: STATUS:not a spare part
FIXINGPLATE ASSY

products market with "s" are available as spare part, 
other parts are printed for information only.



 Item  Code Number Description

SERVICE PARTS LIST

s1 TRIAX INTERCON.CAM FISCHER 3922 407 22381

s2 FLYING LEAD TRIAX FISCHER 3922 407 20461

 1 1SHEET: OF

3922 496 13321 DATE: 1996-04-11REF  NR:

ORDERING CODE: STATUS:not a spare part
TRIAX CON.VERSION

products market with "s" are available as spare part, 
other parts are printed for information only.



 Item  Code Number Description

SERVICE PARTS LIST

s1 TRIAX HOUSING 3922 407 16373

s2 ADAPTOR 3922 403 37443

s6 SOLDERTAG 28X20,5X0,5 3922 044 01511

s7 RING 3922 401 18981

s8 EMI SUP TUBE 8.3/3.5/10-4S2 4330 030 36921

50 TYPEPLATE FOR SUB ASSY

s734 CH SCR STL ST M3X8 5322 502 11665

s748 EARTH WASH STL ST A4 3,2X6 5322 532 12257

sDR5 TRIAX CABLE 5322 321 61601

KS7 SHRINK SLEEVE RNF3000 3/1

sX175 TRIAX PANEL RECEPTACLE 5322 266 14003

 1 1SHEET: OF

3922 407 22381 DATE: 1997-03-04REF  NR:

ORDERING CODE: STATUS:3922 407 22381
TRIAX INTERCON.CAM FISCHER

products market with "s" are available as spare part, 
other parts are printed for information only.



 Item  Code Number Description

SERVICE PARTS LIST

s1 BUSH 3922 403 38055

s2 BUSH TRIAX OUTER SCREEN 3922 404 01141

s3 TRIAX CABLE PLUG 8MM 5322 264 14003

s5 TRIAX CABLE TRIFLEX 8 0722 102 89001

s9 FLEX LIQUID TIGHT FITTING 2422 015 16844

 1 1SHEET: OF

3922 407 20461 DATE: 1997-01-30REF  NR:

ORDERING CODE: STATUS: 003922 407 20461
FLYING LEAD TRIAX FISCHER

products market with "s" are available as spare part, 
other parts are printed for information only.



 Item  Code Number Description

SERVICE PARTS LIST

s1 TRIAX INTERCON. CAM. ARD 3922 407 22391

s2 FLYING LEAD TRIAX ARD 3922 407 20471

 1 1SHEET: OF

3922 496 13331 DATE: 1996-04-11REF  NR:

ORDERING CODE: STATUS:not a spare part
TRIAX CON.VERSION ARD

products market with "s" are available as spare part, 
other parts are printed for information only.



 Item  Code Number Description

SERVICE PARTS LIST

s1 TRIAX HOUSING 3922 407 16373

s3 BUSH 3922 401 20313

s4 RING 3922 401 44081

s8 EMI SUP TUBE 8.3/3.5/10-4S2 4330 030 36921

50 TYPEPLATE FOR SUB ASSY

s734 CH SCR STL ST M3X8 5322 502 11665

s748 EARTH WASH STL ST A4 3,2X6 5322 532 12257

sDR5 TRIAX CABLE 5322 321 61601

KS7 SHRINK SLEEVE RNF3000 3/1

sX175 PANEL TRIAX CONN. MALE (ARD) 3922 040 01471

 1 1SHEET: OF

3922 407 22391 DATE: 1998-08-26REF  NR:

ORDERING CODE: STATUS:3922 407 22391
TRIAX INTERCON. CAM. ARD

products market with "s" are available as spare part, 
other parts are printed for information only.



 Item  Code Number Description

SERVICE PARTS LIST

s1 BUSH 3922 403 38055

s2 BUSH TRIAX OUTER SCREEN 3922 404 01141

s3 TRIAX CBL. CONN. FEM. ST 1T CR 2422 031 10598

s5 TRIAX CABLE TRIFLEX 8 0722 102 89001

s9 FLEX LIQUID TIGHT FITTING 2422 015 16844

 1 1SHEET: OF

3922 407 20471 DATE: 1997-01-30REF  NR:

ORDERING CODE: STATUS: 003922 407 20471
FLYING LEAD TRIAX ARD

products market with "s" are available as spare part, 
other parts are printed for information only.



 Item  Code Number Description

SERVICE PARTS LIST

s1 TRIAX INTERCON. CAM. LEMO 3922 407 22401

s2 FLYING LEAD TRIAX LEMO 3922 407 20481

 1 1SHEET: OF

3922 496 13341 DATE: 1996-04-11REF  NR:

ORDERING CODE: STATUS:not a spare part
TRIAX CON.VERSION LEMO

products market with "s" are available as spare part, 
other parts are printed for information only.



 Item  Code Number Description

SERVICE PARTS LIST

s1 TRIAX HOUSING 3922 407 16373

s2 FLANGE M20               LEMO 3922 041 02051

s8 EMI SUP TUBE 8.3/3.5/10-4S2 4330 030 36921

50 TYPEPLATE FOR SUB ASSY

s734 CH SCR STL ST M3X8 5322 502 11665

s748 EARTH WASH STL ST A4 3,2X6 5322 532 12257

sDR5 TRIAX CABLE 5322 321 61601

KS7 SHRINK SLEEVE RNF3000 3/1

sX175 FIXED SOCKET 5322 267 10282

 1 1SHEET: OF

3922 407 22401 DATE: 1997-03-04REF  NR:

ORDERING CODE: STATUS:3922 407 22401
TRIAX INTERCON. CAM. LEMO

products market with "s" are available as spare part, 
other parts are printed for information only.



 Item  Code Number Description

SERVICE PARTS LIST

s1 BUSH 3922 403 38055

s2 BUSH TRIAX OUTER SCREEN 3922 404 01141

s3 TRIAX CABLE PLUG 8MM 3922 040 02661

s5 TRIAX CABLE TRIFLEX 8 0722 102 89001

s6 RING 3922 401 26851

s7 BUSH 3922 401 44971

s9 FLEX LIQUID TIGHT FITTING 2422 015 16844

 1 1SHEET: OF

3922 407 20481 DATE: 1997-01-30REF  NR:

ORDERING CODE: STATUS: 003922 407 20481
FLYING LEAD TRIAX LEMO

products market with "s" are available as spare part, 
other parts are printed for information only.



 Item  Code Number Description

SERVICE PARTS LIST

s1 TRIAX INTERCON.CAM TRILOCK 3922 407 22411

s2 FLYING LEAD TRIAX TRILOCK 3922 407 20491

 1 1SHEET: OF

3922 496 13351 DATE: 1996-04-11REF  NR:

ORDERING CODE: STATUS:not a spare part
TRIAX CON.VERSION TRILOCK

products market with "s" are available as spare part, 
other parts are printed for information only.



 Item  Code Number Description

SERVICE PARTS LIST

s1 TRIAX HOUSING 3922 407 16373

s2 ADAPTOR TRIAX CONNECTOR 3922 404 20461

s6 SOLDERTAG 28X20,5X0,5 3922 044 01511

s8 EMI SUP TUBE 8.3/3.5/10-4S2 4330 030 36921

50 TYPEPLATE FOR SUB ASSY

s734 CH SCR STL ST M3X8 5322 502 11665

s748 EARTH WASH STL ST A4 3,2X6 5322 532 12257

sDR5 TRIAX CABLE 5322 321 61601

KS7 SHRINK SLEEVE RNF3000 3/1

sX175 RF CONN.SKT MALE TRI-LOCK 3922 040 02682

 1 1SHEET: OF

3922 407 22411 DATE: 1997-03-05REF  NR:

ORDERING CODE: STATUS: 003922 407 22411
TRIAX INTERCON.CAM TRILOCK

products market with "s" are available as spare part, 
other parts are printed for information only.



 Item  Code Number Description

SERVICE PARTS LIST

s1 BUSH 3922 403 38055

s2 BUSH TRIAX OUTER SCREEN 3922 404 01141

s3 CABLE SOCKET TRI-LOCK 3922 040 02741

s5 TRIAX CABLE TRIFLEX 8 0722 102 89001

s9 FLEX LIQUID TIGHT FITTING 2422 015 16844

 1 1SHEET: OF

3922 407 20491 DATE: 1997-01-30REF  NR:

ORDERING CODE: STATUS:3922 407 20491
FLYING LEAD TRIAX TRILOCK

products market with "s" are available as spare part, 
other parts are printed for information only.



 Item  Code Number Description

SERVICE PARTS LIST

s1 TRIAX HOUSING 3922 407 16373

s2 ADAPTOR 3922 403 37443

s8 EMI SUP TUBE 8.3/3.5/10-4S2 4330 030 36921

s9 RING 3922 401 44961

s10 BUSH-LEMO 3922 401 45591

50 TYPEPLATE FOR SUB ASSY

s734 CH SCR STL ST M3X8 5322 502 11665

s748 EARTH WASH STL ST A4 3,2X6 5322 532 12257

sDR5 TRIAX CABLE 5322 321 61601

KS7 SHRINK SLEEVE RNF3000 3/1

sX175 LEMO CONN. EHM 4M650 CTA 3922 040 02971

 1 1SHEET: OF

3922 407 22421 DATE: 1997-11-26REF  NR:

ORDERING CODE: STATUS: 003922 407 22421
TRIAX CONN.CAM (BBC LEMO)

products market with "s" are available as spare part, 
other parts are printed for information only.



 Item  Code Number Description

SERVICE PARTS LIST

s1 TRIAX CONN.CAM (BBC LEMO) 3922 407 22421

s2 FLYING LEAD TRIAX BBC LEMO 3922 407 21581

 1 1SHEET: OF

3922 496 13421 DATE: 1996-04-11REF  NR:

ORDERING CODE: STATUS:not a spare part
TRIAX CON.VERSION BBC LEMO

products market with "s" are available as spare part, 
other parts are printed for information only.



 Item  Code Number Description

SERVICE PARTS LIST

s1 BUSH 3922 403 38055

s2 BUSH TRIAX OUTER SCREEN 3922 404 01141

s3 LEMO CONN. FGG 4M650 CTLC90 3922 494 16048

s5 TRIAX CABLE TRIFLEX 8 0722 102 89001

s6 RING 3922 401 26851

s7 BUSH 3922 401 44971

s9 FLEX LIQUID TIGHT FITTING 2422 015 16844

 1 1SHEET: OF

3922 407 21581 DATE: 1997-01-30REF  NR:

ORDERING CODE: STATUS: 003922 407 21581
FLYING LEAD TRIAX BBC LEMO

products market with "s" are available as spare part, 
other parts are printed for information only.


